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City Resources

CAMDEN CITY ADMINISTRATION

Business Administration

Camden Police Department

Camden Fire Department

Department of Code Enforcement
Department of Development & Planning
Department of Finance

Department of Health & Human Services
Department of Law

Department of Public Works

Municipal Court

Tax Office

CAMDEN CITY GOVERNMENT
City Hall

Office of the Mayor

Office of City Council

HOTLINE NUMBERS

American Red Cross
Animal Control
Board Up Properties
Drug Complaints
Graffiti Complaints

Heating — NJ

20 Church Street ¢ Camden, New Jersey 08105 ¢ 856-966-8117 ¢ FAX 856-342-7289

856-757-7150
856-757-7400
856-757-7530
856-757-7668
856-757-7214
856-757-7258
856-757-7285
856-757-7170
856-757-7135
856-757-7300
856-757-7003

856-757-7000
856-757-7200
856-757-7115

856-365-7100
609-705-7515
856-757-7282
856-757-7400
856-757-7034

866-657-4273

Rebuilding our neighborhood - home by home, family by family



Home Energy Assistance
Homelessness

Rodent Control

Street Pot Holes

Utilities

Vehicles- Abandoned

Water & Sewer Improvement
Weights & Measures
Weatherization

RESOURCES

Camden County Board of Chosen Freeholders
Camden County Office of the Prosecutor
Camden City Board of Education
CAMConnect: Linking Communities with Info.
Camden Neighbrhood Renaissance

Camden Redevelopment Agency

Camden Housing Authority

Cooper's Ferry Development

Puerto Rican Unity for Progress

JOB TRAINING & EMPLOYMENT

American Community Partnerships

Camden County Council on Economic Opportunity
Latin American Economic Development Assoc.
One-Stop Career Center

SENIOR CITIZENS & CASE MANAGEMENT

Aids Education & Respite Center
AARP/Grandparents Information Center
Asian American Services Boat People S.O.S.
CamCare/University Dental Center

Camden County Surrogate's Office

Camden Eye Center

Camden Office on Aging

Camden Regional Legal Services

Catholic Social Services

20 Church Street ¢ Camden, New Jersey 08105 ¢ 856-966-8117 ¢ FAX 856-342-7289

609-835-4329

856-757-7338/7339

856-374-6031
856-757-7034
856-757-7069
856-757-7453
856-757-7867
856-968-4738
609-657-4273

856-225-5451
856-225-8400
856-966-2000
856-757-7869
856-635-9500
856-757-7600
856-968-2700
856-757-9400
856-541-1418

856-365-0375
856-964-6887
856-338-1177
856-614-3150

856-365-7100
800-523-5800
856-486-7770
856-635-0307
856-225-7275
856-365-1811
856-757-7038
856-964-2010
856-757-7945
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Elder Abuse: Victim/Witness Hotline
Grandparents Raising Grandchildren
Legal Aid for Seniors

Medicare/Medicaid

NJ Division of Developmental Disabilities
Respond, Inc.

Small Claims Court

Social Security Administration

Veteran's Affairs

Wills- Free Wills

NURSING, RESPITE CARE & REHABILITATION
Abigail House

MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Nueva Vida
Steininger Center
SJ Behavioral Health Resources

SOCIAL SERVICES

Center for Family Services
Division of Youth & Family Services (DYFS)
Hispanic Family Center

YOUTH & AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAMS

Boys & Girls Club

Bridge (weekly drop in teen sessions)
Camden City

Genesis School of Business
Hopeworks 'N Camden

KROC Center — Salvation Army
Planned Parenthood

Vietnamese American Cultural Center
Work Group

Youth Consulting Services

Youth on the Move, Inc.

YMCA

20 Church Street ¢ Camden, New Jersey 08105 ¢ 856-966-8117 ¢ FAX 856-342-7289

800-242-0804
609-645-7700
877-582-6995
212-264-3657
856-757-4700
856-964-8460
856-379-2200
800-772-1213
856-968-4205
856-853-3282

800-825-1634

856-338-1995
856-541-2222
856-541-1663

856-964-1990
856-614-2700
856-541-6985

856-966-9700
856-869-3122
856-757-7285
856-963-1311
856-365-4673
856-379-6897
856-365-3519
856-541-1418
856-486-7390
856-963-7644
856-966-0343
856-963-0151

Rebuilding our neighborhood - home by home, family by family



FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT

Adventure Aquarium

Camden Children's Garden
Camden Historical Society
Libraries, Camden City

RiverLink Ferry

Riversharks Baseball

Rutgers Theatre

Walt Whitman Cultural Arts Center
U.S. Battleship New Jersey

MEDIA

CCS-TV Stattion - Channel 19
WSSJ 1310 AM

866-451-2782
856-365-8733
856-964-3333
856-757-7640
215-925-5465
856-963-2600
856-225-6306/6176
856-964-8300
856-877-6262

856-966-4000
856-963-5194

20 Church Street ¢ Camden, New Jersey 08105 ¢ 856-966-8117 ¢ FAX 856-342-7289
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